
 
                                                                  Gainesville Police Department
 
                                                                        Internal Affairs
 
                                                                         Employee Resume
 
                                                         Police Officer Erin Lynn Armstrong [1153/19682] 
 
__________________________________________________________________________________________
 
                                                                  Part I - Personal Information
__________________________________________________________________________________________
 
Name:  Police Officer Erin Lynn Armstrong
City ID: 19682   Badge No: 1153   Hire Dt: 10/14/2019
 
Bureau:  OPS
Division/District:  DIS1
Sector/Unit:  J
__________________________________________________________________________________________
 
                                                                       Part II - Incidents
__________________________________________________________________________________________
 
 
Bureau Investigation  IA #: IA 21-056   Case #: 02-21-015626   Role - Involved Employee
 
Received date: Nov 17, 2021    Occurred date:  Nov 1, 2021
 
Classification: Issues with Investigation
 
Allegation(s):
 
    Improper investigation - Unfounded - Apr 27, 2022
      42.2: Inv. Process, Case Doc. & Intake Function
 
Action(s) taken
 
    <None>
 
Bureau Investigation  IA #: IA 22-003   Case #: 02-22-001167
 
Received date: Jan 27, 2022    Occurred date:  Jan 25, 2022
 
Classification: Use of Force
 
Allegation(s):
 
    Excessive use of force - Unfounded - Apr 1, 2022
      1.5: Use of Force
 
Action(s) taken
 
    <None>
 
IA Investigation  IA #: IA 22-061   Case #: 02-22-011467
 
Received date: Aug 1, 2022    Occurred date:  Aug 1, 2022
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Classification: Major Crash
 
Allegation(s):
 
    At fault crash (Major) - Sustained - Nov 16, 2022
      Rule 23: Carelessness which affects safety
    At fault crash (Major) - Sustained - Nov 16, 2022
      Rule 30:  Violating a safety rule or practice
 
        Action(s) taken
 
            Nov 29, 2022 - Employee Notice (3 Points)  Days/hrs suspended/assessed: 0 - [Action/discipline completed]
 
            Dec 14, 2022 - Loss of Take Home Car (4 Weeks)  Days/hrs suspended/assessed: 28
 
 
Action(s) taken
 
    <None>
 
IA Investigation  IA #: IA 22-072   Case #: 02-22-016517
 
Received date: Oct 25, 2022    Occurred date:  Oct 25, 2022
 
Classification: Fail to Document (Admin.)
 
Allegation(s):
 
    BWC Violation - Sustained - Apr 17, 2023
      Rule 13: Productivity or workmanship not up to req
 
        Action(s) taken
 
            May 24, 2023 - Employee Notice  Days/hrs suspended/assessed: 0 - [Action/discipline completed]
 
    Failure to Report Damage to City Property - Sustained - Apr 17, 2023
      Rule 25: Willful neglect of statutory authority
 
        Action(s) taken
 
            May 24, 2023 - Employee Notice  Days/hrs suspended/assessed: 0 - [Action/discipline completed]
 
            Jun 22, 2023 - Suspension (24 Hours)  Days/hrs suspended/assessed: 3 - [Action/discipline completed]
 
 
Action(s) taken
 
    <None>
 
Bureau Investigation  IA #: IA 23-015   Case #: 02-22-013699
 
Received date: Apr 19, 2023    Occurred date:  Sep 8, 2022
 
Classification: Damage/Loss Citizen Property
 
Allegation(s):
 
    Damage/ Loss of Property - Sustained - Sep 28, 2023
      84.1: Property & Evidence Control
 
        Action(s) taken
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            Sep 13, 2023 - Verbal Counseling  Days/hrs suspended/assessed: 0 - [Action/discipline completed]
 
            Sep 13, 2023 - Remedial Training  Days/hrs suspended/assessed: 0
 
 
Action(s) taken
 
    <None>
 
IA Investigation  IA #: IA 23-057   Case #: 02-23-019041
 
Received date: Dec 4, 2023    Occurred date:  Dec 1, 2023
 
Classification: Issues with Investigation
 
Allegation(s):
 
    Inefficiency in job performance - Sustained - May 28, 2024
      26.1: Rules of Conduct
 
        Action(s) taken
 
            May 31, 2024 - Written Warning  Days/hrs suspended/assessed: 0 - [Action/discipline completed]
 
 
Action(s) taken
 
    <None>
 
 
Printed: Oct 28, 2024 09:17   By: CWA Cathy Strivers
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